Description: 650 mA Constant Current, 18W LED Driver. 120VAC dedicated input voltage.
TRIAC dimming.
WIRING DIAGRAMS
WIRE LENGTH -
INCHES
WHITE RED BLUE
DC OUTPUT
-VE,B
+VE,R
BK
3.125”/80mm 12”  +/ - 1” 12”  +/ - 1”12”  +/ - 1”12”  +/ - 1”
This Is An Original Product From Fulham Co., Inc.
2009-543 Rev H
MECHANICAL DATA
ELECTRICAL DATA
2.75”/70mm
2.36”/60mm
1”/25.4mm
.75”/19mm
.75”/19mm
tc
SPECIFICATION SHEET: TCD11200650-18C
E342838
NOTE: This Driver Case Must Be Grounded
WH
Fulham extends a limited warranty only to the original purchaser or to the first user for a period of 5 years from the date of manufacture when properly
installed and operated under normal conditions of use. For complete terms and conditions, please reference the Fulham product catalog (www.fulham.com)
Due to a program of continuous improvement, Fulham reserves the right to make modifications or variations in design or construction
to the equipment described. © Fulham Company Limited, All Rights Reserved.
Compatible LED Modules:
Any LED module designed to accept constant current input up to 650 mA and has a voltage range
between 11V and 27VDC.
BLACK
IN P U T  VO L T AG E 1 2 0 V ±  1 0 % , 5 0 /6 0 H z
IN P U T  C U R R E N T  (M AX) 0 .2 1 A
P O W E R  F AC T O R  (P F ) > 0 .9 0  a t F u ll L o a d  w ith o u t D im m e r
T H D < 2 0 %
E F F IC IE N C Y > 7 0 %  w ith  F u ll L o a d
D R IVE  M E T H O D C o n s ta n t C u rre n t
O U T P U T  C U R R E N T 6 5 0 m A
O U T P U T  VO L T AG E  R AN G E 1 1 -2 7 V
O U T P U T  W AT T AG E 1 8 W
N U M B E R  O F  O U T P U T  C H AN N E L S 1
D IM M IN G  C O N T R O L L E R  T YP E T ri a c P h a s e  C o n tro l  D i m m e r
D IM M IN G  R AN G E 100%  ~ 10%  ( O u tp u t P o w e r 1.5W )
R F I/E M I F C C  P a rt 1 5 , C la s s  A
S O U N D  R AT IN G A
IN P U T  S U R G E  P R O T E C T IO N L IN E -N E U T R AL  1 K V, L IN E  &  N E U T R AL -G R O U N D  2 K V
C u rre n t P ro te c tio n
O u tp u t S h o rt C irc u it P ro te c tio n
O u tp u t O p e n  C irc u it P ro te c tio n
O u tp u t to  G ro u n d  P ro te c tio n
O ve rlo a d  P ro te c tio n
M AX. C AS E  H O T  S P O T  T E M P E R AT U R E 8 2 ºC
O P E R AT IN G  AM B IE N T  T E M P E R AT U R E  R AN G E - 2 5 ºC - 4 0 ºC
S E R VIC E  L IF E 5 0 ,0 0 0
 AP P R O VAL S /C L AS S c U R u s  C la s s  2 , D a m p  L o c a tio n , T yp e  H L
C IR C U IT  P R O T E C T IO N S